
SUBJECT  LESSONS TO BE TAUGHT  ACTIVITY ASSIGNMENT ASSESSMENT

ENGLISH

Lit: Kathmandu, Poem: On Killing a 

Tree, Suppl: A House is Not a 

Home.Grammar: Integrated 

grammar, Writing: Story Writing, 

Letter Writing.

Preparing a travel Brochure, Speaking on 

Values and ethics.

Textual exercises, Question 

& Answers, Grammar.

Class Test

HINDI poem- Naye ilake me, khushabu 

rachate hat. Grammar.

Laghu udyog ki janakari ikata karake  us 

vishaya par ek priyojana taiyar kijiye.
Textual Grammar

class Test

KANNADA
Poem- Baliyanittode muniyam, 

Grammar

kaviparichaya sangrahisi bareyiri.
Textual Grammar

Class Test

MATHS
Ch; circles (continueous) Ch; Surface 

area and volume

using any  material prepare 3D shapes textual exercises, Question 

& Answers,

class Test

SCIENCE
BIO :- Improvement in crop 

production PHY: Sound

Using an art integration make a project on 

crop production and management

summary of the chapter and 

textual exercise

class test

SST

Democratic Politics: Working of 

Institutions.                            

Geography: Climate

DP: Group Discussion on the importance 

of instututions in a Democracy.                      

Geography: Seminar - Individual 

presentation about the effects of climate 

change

Concept wise summary and 

concept map to be written in 

the class notebook for each 

lesson

Weekly class test.

IT
Entrepreneurial skills

collect success stories of first generation 

and local entrepreneurs and make a short 

presentation

Textual Grammar
Class Test

02-12-2023 & 

03/12/23

6/12/23 TO 

8/12/23

16-12-2023

21-12-2023

22-12-2023

23-12-2023

24/12/23 TO 

01/01/24

02-01-2024

Post Mid-Term Test (UT-2)
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School Trip

School Reopens

Winter Holidays

Christmas Celebration & Visit to Old Age Home

Holiday

UT 2 PTM

ANNUAL DAY CELEBRATION


