GOOD SHEPHERD CENTRAL SCHOOL,BELAGAVI				
CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 830480				
NEWS LETTER FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2023-24 STD - 9 TH				
SUBJECT	LESSONS TO BE TAUGHT	ACTIVITY	ASSIGNMENT	ASSESSMENT
ENGLISH	Lit: Kathmandu, Poem: On Killing a	Preparing a travel Brochure, Speaking on	Textual exercises, Question	Class Test
	Tree, Suppl: A House is Not a	Values and ethics.	& Answers, Grammar.	
	Home.Grammar: Integrated			
	grammar, Writing: Story Writing,			
HINDI	poem- Naye ilake me, khushabu	Laghu udyog ki janakari ikata karake us	Textual Grammar	class Test
	rachate hat. Grammar.	vishaya par ek priyojana taiyar kijiye.	Textual Grannia	
KANNADA	Poem- Baliyanittode muniyam,	kaviparichaya sangrahisi bareyiri.	Textual Grammar	Class Test
	Grammar		Textual Grannian	
MATHS	Ch; circles (continueous) Ch; Surface	using any material prepare 3D shapes	textual exercises, Question	class Test
	area and volume		& Answers,	
SCIENCE	BIO :- Improvement in crop	Using an art integration make a project on	summary of the chapter and	class test
SCIENCE	production PHY: Sound	crop production and management	textual exercise	
SST	Democratic Politics: Working of	DP: Group Discussion on the importance	Concept wise summary and	Weekly class test.
	Institutions.	of instututions in a Democracy.	concept map to be written in	
	Geography: Climate	Geography: Seminar - Individual	the class notebook for each	
		presentation about the effects of climate	lesson	
		change		CI TO
IT	n	collect success stories of first generation	Textual Grammar	Class Test
	Entrepreneurial skills	and local entrepreneurs and make a short		
02-12-2023 &	T			
03/12/23	School Trip			
6/12/23 TO				
8/12/23	Post Mid-Term Test (UT-2)			
16-12-2023	UT 2 PTM			
21-12-2023	ANNUAL DAY CELEBRATION			
22-12-2023	Holiday			
23-12-2023	Christmas Celebration & Visit to Old Age Home			
24/12/23 TO				
01/01/24	Winter Holidays			
02-01-2024	School Reopens			